rm For Filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, Town	
	P. S. C. NO1	
	65th SHEET	NO1
MARTIN GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	11
Name of Issuing Corporation	64th SHEET	NO1
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residen		
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$6.0492
OVER 1 MCF		5.9492
MINIMUM BILL	·	6.05
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE		3.12
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE SEP 01 1986	
	PURSUANI TO 807 NAN 5:011, SECTION 9 (V) BY: Secretary	
ISSUED BY Estill Branham	DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, TITLE Court Appointed Receive	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
Case No. 9291-B	Dated 9/26/86	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERV	
	Community, Town	_
	P. S. C. NO.	1
	64th Revised SHEET	NO
MARTIN GAS, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
Name of issuing Corporation	63rd Revised SHEET	NO
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory ser AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentia		
RATE		Decrease
FIRST 1 MCF		\$6.0705
OVER 1 MCF		5.9705
MINIMUM BILL		\$6.07
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE		\$3.12
	MAR 01 1986 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY: 9 (1)	
TE OF ISSUE March 18, 1986 DA	TE EFFECTIVE March 1, 198	6
ISSUED BY 55th Brankaw TIT	TLE Acting as Court-Appoin	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 9291-A	blic Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated	C10.86

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForENTIRE_AREA_SERV	VED
	P. S. C. NO	
	63rd Revised SHEET	NO1
MARTIN GAS, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1 .
Name of Issuing Corporation	62nd Revised SHEET N	1
	OZNO REVISEO SHEET	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		RATE PER UNIT
DATE SCHEDILLE: Applicable in all tomitams consed by	. Commons	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and	commercial purposes.	
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$6.208
OVER 1 MCF		
OVER 1 MCI		6.108 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL		¢6. 21
	SERVICE COMMISSION	\$6.21
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	\$3.12
	JAN 31 1986	
	ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	,
BY. 0	SECTION 9 (1)	
51: 4	Theyregar	
		· ·
		L
	FFECTIVE <u>January 31, </u>	
ISSUED BY ESCHED. Brankantitle A	Acting as Court-Appoint	ed Receiver

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 92 91 Dated January 31 1986

Dated January 31, 1986

- 23,86

Case No.__

for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO1
	62nd Revised SHEET NO.
MARTIN GAS, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
ame of Issuing Corporation	61st Revised SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE	
Applicable in all territory se	rved by Company.
ATATI ADTI THU OF CHINTTON	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
For all residential and commer	cial purposes.
RATE	(R)
First 1 Mcf per month @ \$5. All Over 1 Mcf per month @ \$5.	
MINIMUM BILL	
\$7.00 per month.	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	SEP 01 1985
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY:
(R) Reduction	

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 8730-P dated September 9, 1985

TITLE of Kentucky, Inc., acting as CourtAppointed Receiver of Martin Gas, Inc.

Appointed Receiver of Martin Gas, Inc.